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Sdewls Chamber Of Commerce A Gt e
* Driveways Kevin Nehls at
&M
60“56 397-8566 WWW.GROTONCHAMBER.COM © FACEBOOK @GROTON.CHAMBER 605/626-6522
y FIRST F Il Bahr’s Jungle
IN THE ootha Community Events
FIELD Fri., Aug. 19 Roncalli @ DacotahSta.7:00  Aug. 10........ Storybook Land Theatfe (2:00) Lanes .& I'ounge
_ Fri., Aug. 26  Redfield 7:00  Aug.24........ First Day of School 9 N Main St, Groton
John Wheeting Fri., Sept. 2  Dakota Hills Coop 7:00  Sept.1......... Cory Greenwood Assembly (1:00) (605) 397-2606
605-228-3309 Fri., Sept. 9 at Clark/Willow Lake 7:00  Sept. 2......... NO SCHOOL
WYy (wtom | Fri,, Sept. 16 at Deuel 7:00  Sept. 2-4...... Groton Airport Fly-In/Drive-In e
§ Apparel | Erj . Sept. 23 Sisseton (HC) 7:00  Sept.5......... NO SCHOOL - Labor Day LT Dy 3 sanddS "
¥ B N\ Personalized | Fri Sept. 30 Webster 7:00  Sept. 10....... Fall Rummage Day ~ - —
Coitogu g Gifts Fri.: Oct. 14  at Mobridge-Pollock 7:00  Sept. 19 ....... Homecoming Coronation (7:30) jII“P zn“E
Becky Kotzer Fundraising | Thurs., Oct. 20 First Round Playoffs Sept. 23 ....... Homecoming game with Sisseton
605-216-8894 Opportunities | Thyrg QOct. 27 Second Round Playoffs Sept. 29 ....... P-T Conferences (1:30-8:00) I“FMTABI_ES
Fri., Nov. 4  Quarterfinals . Sept. 30....... NO SCH.OOL - Faculty Inservice Travis Kurth
A/ Weismantel | | Nov. 11 State at Dakota Dome 2:30  Oct. 1........... Pumpkin Fest
VX, acENcy Oct. 6.......... Fall Picture Day 605-846-0665
Mart Weloman t'el B o s G olf Oct. 7........... Lake Region Marching Festival l:ll"l“ﬁ E"EE
63(;5/396 i Oct. 10......... NO SCHOOL - Native American Day uw" n ARE
weisag@nvc.net Mon., Aug. 15 at Sioux Valley 10:00 gc: g: °°°°°°° EDnd o: Flrs!r(?u:/rllt_er t & UMC Trunk or Treat
= Thurs., Aug. 18 at Milbank 10:00 ct. 31......... owntown Trick/Trea MC Trunk or Trea
o 397-HAIR ! . . Nov. 11 ........ Veteran’s Day Program (2:00) 3 r
fﬁ\ Tues., Aug. 23 NEC at Sisseton 10:00 Nov. 12 G Legion Post Turkev P B
md/ Tues., Aug. 30 at Lee Park, Abdn. 10:00 N:z. 23.25... T:l‘;tnoknsgiev?:\;nVa:::io:r ey Farty :f z ‘NZFBER
(’SAL ON }:::s"szgl:t'é th g:afﬁi:?;on :ggg Nov. 24 ........ Community Thanksgiving at the Com. Center Bas ketbal I i%rf LANDSCAP IN G
r,*l«d BOUTIQUE”’ Thurs’., Sept. 15 Tiospa Zina Invite @11:00 Dec. 2-3 ....... North Area Honor Band (NSU) Red=GBB e Blue=BBB o Black=DH .
Dakota Maaic Golf Course Dec. 3 .......... Olive Grove Tour of Homes & Holiday Party Tues., Dec. 6 at Sisseton :
—— Tues., Sept. 20 at Sisset or? 10:00 Dec. 8.......... MS/HS Christmas Concert (7:00) Fri., Dec. 9 at Hamlin
AMERICAN FAMILY | Mon .’Sept .26 Redion 1A ’ Dec. 10 ........ Santa Claus Day at Professional Mgmt. Services  Thurs., Dec. 15 Sisseton
") : 9 . Dec. 22 ........ Elementary Christmas Concert (1:00) Sat., Dec. 17 at Classic at Jamestown College
EDEXEYXTYN | Oct. 3-4 State at Moccasin Creek oo , ¢ 9 527 s
Ryan Likness Dec. 22 ........ Early Dls.mlssal (2:00) Tues., Dec. 20  at Roncalli www.weberlandscaping.net
ross ou ntr gec. 22 .’ ....... E;‘Id of FII'S‘; Semester Thurs., Dec. 22 at Roncalli Facebook: Weber Landscaping
. 22-Jan. 3 Christmas Vacation Tues.,Jan. 3 Warner 605-380-7811
Agency, Inc. C -C Yy = : .
| Jan. 4........... School Resumes Thurs., Jan. 5  Clark/Willow Lake
717 Main St Britton, SD 57430 Thurs., Sept. 1 at Redfield Jan. 29......... Robopcs Panc?ke Feed Fri., Jan. 6 at Clark/Willow Lake — RO TOIIN
. 1\1.133{44&231’20 e . i ’Sept. 6 at Britton 4:00 ::a';, 2192 ......... $am|:‘$l of |§Ilv'e|'r Skates Sat., Jan. 7 Sioux Falls Luth?ra.n . Qg—@_-
Wel::ster, SD 5;7274 Sisseton, SD 57262 Mon., Sept. 12 at Webster 2:00 €D. T coeeeee out rest ing OIfrnam.ent Tues" Jan. 10 at A.berdee!‘ Christian (C|VIC center) 605/397'2311
csaisase0 | 6056953411 | Thurs., Sept. 15 at Roncalli (Lee Park)4:00 Feb. 16 ........ P-T Conferences (1:30-8:00) Thurs., Jan. 12 at Tiospa Zina WWw.grotonford.com
_ ) . Feb. 17 ........ NO SCHOOL - Faculty Inservice Mon., Jan. 16  at Langford . .
Hikness@amfam.com Mon., Sept. 19 at Deuel (Clear Lake) 4:00 . ) ) .
. Feb. 20 ........ NO SCHOOL - President’s Day Thurs., Jan. 19 at Milbank
Mon., Sept. 26 GROTON (0GG() 4:00 . ?
] Groton Thurs., Sept. 29 at Sisseton 4:00 Mar. 10......... End of Third Qua.rter Mon,, Jan. 23 Northwestern
" American ™ |Thurs. Oct. 6 NEC at Webster  1:00 f;: 1617 E::::EI?:?:LE; :re':';% :';::t e ;:liuri;nla; 26 m"g:tl:srter
Legion ?ost #39 | Thurs., Oct. 13 Region at Webster 3:30 AE. 2oerrion POPS Concert (2:00 & 5:00) Sat. Jan. 28 at Madison Classic Groton
Lounge: 397-2603 Sat., Oct. 22 State at Broadland, Huron . )
Apr. 7-10...... NO SCHOOL - Easter Vacation Mon., Jan. 30  at Florence/Henry
Downtown Groton :pr. ; g ......... :CCLA Ba;m(;uet (6;00) | Tues., Jan. 31  at Langford 605-846-6900
pr. 22......... iremen’s Spring Socia Thurs., Feb. 2 Deuel . . .~
Thurs. Aung?I Ie’hnall :pr. 22......... :ROM . Sat., Feb. 4 at Madison Classic Hve W’cy‘e{_‘y Fresty L
. o pr. 23......... rincess Prom Tues., Feb. 7 North Central 413 N Congress St,
Kevin Raap 1I\flo:s AAug 2390 ?tsAQ:I:deen Christian apr. 27......... zIIS Spring Concert (7:00) Thurs,., Feb. 9 at Redfield Aberdeen |
ues., Aug. wi i . : : <=
41709 Huy 12, Andover | Thurs!, Sept. 1 at Sisseton May 422" B Concert/Awards Night (1:00) Sat,Feb. 11 at Mobridge-Pollock (605) 229-2270
Tues., Sept. 6 Webster Area May6........... Lions Club Spring Rummage Sales Thurs., Feb. 16 Britton-Hecla Mall Locke
x ;:ursq gep:- 1135 abelr:/lﬁve“ Ro-;_cak"l May. 14 ........ Graduation (2:00) Fri., Feb. 17 at Britton-Hecla GRAND N3 St
urs., Sept. arxk/wiliow Lake May. 17 ........ End of 2nd Semester Sat., Feb. 18 Florence/Henry rd ot.
i Sat., Sept. 17 at Hamlin Tournament  May 29......... Legion Memorial Day Services Tues., Feb. 21  Region 1A at high seed SLAM randgggt@g’n’lc =
{Me 1o T’Wde Tues., S;pt- 20  Warner July9........... Lions Club Summer Fest/Car Show Thurs., Feb. 23 Region 1A at high seed 307-5LAM (7525
Thurs., Sept. 22 Tiospa Zina Sept. 9......... Lions Club Fall Rummage Sales Fri. Feb. 24 Aberdeen Christian EUMPUTERS or 216- 2672
Becah Fhehs (605) 380-1711 | Mon., Sept. 26 at Faulkton *All make-up days will be added to the end of the school calendar. Tues., Feb. 28 Region 1A at high seed
CASE HI |t 064 atWobridge-pollock Thurs, Mar.2 - Sobal 16 S & S Lamber
-y ULt - Fri., Mar. 3 Region 1A at high seed
Thurs., Oct. 6 at Milbank . Tucs. Mar.7  SoDak 16 HARDWARE ¥ HANK
Thurs., Oct. 13 at Deuel Wrestlin g March 9.11  State at Watertown 201 East Hwy 12
CubCadel” ISVIE::; 05:t 1157 t:::f'::;'l‘\;r:a"mey March 16-18 State at Denny Sanford Premier (SF) 605?3".90;0;361
Tues..’, Oct. 18 at Northwestern Sat., Dec. 3 at Clark/Willow Lake 10:00 Z
Fri.. Oct. 21 Redfield Fri., Dec. 9 at LaMoure 10:00
% F::: O:t. 28 a: Brli:ton-HecIa Thu’rs., Dec. 15 NEC at Webster 4:00 . AME S
U Tues.. Nov. 1 Reaion 1A Thurs., Dec. 22 Groton & Webster in Redfield 6:00 G s
T:::s’. I:(‘),v. 3 R:g:g: 1A Sat., D,ec. 31 at Webster Invitational 9:30 Irls occer ALLEY
Harry Implement ; g o
y Tues.. Nov. 8 SoDak 16 Sat., Jan. 7 at Garretson Invitational 9:30
Ferney ~ 395-6421 | nov 17-19 State at Sioux Falls Sat., Jan. 14  at Gettysburg 10:00 Sat., Aug. 13 at Garretson 1:00 TELECOMMUNICATIONS
H I | Tues., Jan. 17  Groton & Hamlin in Willow Lake Fri., Aug. 19  at Belle Fourche 5:00
B arhon Fri., Jan. 20 Deuel at Groton 6:00 :at., ﬁug. 20 ‘a,t St. I'Il'homas More 11:00 I.III:K -
rotners Sat., Jan. 21 at Arlington Invite 10:00 at., Aug. 27 ermillion 1:00 " s
ravel Hauling TraCk Sat.: Jan. 28 Groton Invite 10:00 gri., Ssept. 2 Dal{_otaAVaIIey 4:00 CONSTRUCTION  Perry Blocker
New & Cleaning of Stockdams || Tues., Mar. 28  Indoor at NSU Fri., Feb. 3 Lyman/Bennett Co. at Presho at., Sept. 3 at Tea Area 1:00 :
| 395-6531 | Fri., Apr. 7 at Hitchcock-Tulare 11:30  Sat., Feb. 4 at Stanley County 10:00 Sat., Sep. 10  SF Christian 1:00 Bl D547 pblooker@hotmai com
- — Tues., Apr. 11 Groton Luecke Invite11:00  Sat., Feb. 18 Regions at Sioux Valley 10:00 Sat., Sept. 24  Tea Area 1:00
M])S  gonwash T alres Tues., Apr. 18  at Britton-Hecla 2:00 Feb. 23-25 at The Monument in Rapid City ?at., Og. 1 GaI‘I'I:tSOI:I Plavoff 1:00 Krueger Brothers
* Convenience Store . °
Tues.. Abr. 25  Groton Invit 11:00 ues., Oct. 4 1st Round Playoffs
s Uit Galns Road Maintenanc,
s Tues., May 2 at Milbank 1:00 Sat., Oct. 15  State at Tea Area G:aveslgfxsls)gt
Fri., May 5 at Sisseton 3:00 ave: 33/~
397-2717 Sat.’, Mal;( 6 at Eureka 10:30 - Roger & Dan: 397-2618
JOHNSON AGENCY | Thurs., May 11 NEC at Aberdeen  11:00 Ro botlcs F% Fliehs Sales
Real Estate & Thurs., May 19 Region 1A TBD 12:00 & Service
Insurance Services May 25-27 State at Sioux Falls ¢ D?uglas — October 22, 2022 Calendar Composed b Providing sales & service
p y
Jay Johnson, Broker * Mitchell — November 5, 2022 for lawnmowers Y
102 N. Main Street, Groton * Harrisburg — November 19, 2022 0 NE South Dakota v
605-397-2424 * Groton — lanuary 7, 2023 @ utun al ? 1 (505) 397-7228 ~ www.fliehssales.com
S ——— , FULL GIRGLE AG
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% fg \/;,/ B Tomorrow’s Vision Today

) - G * Canton — January 28, 2023 DATE NOT CONFIRMED
W Groton G [ rIS 0 If * Mines — February 4, 2023

605-397-8456 No Schedule available * Douglas — March 4, 2023 (State Tournament) Your Main Source for Community News, Sports and Important Anmotncernents NERGF - Somoron S Lo e
FooDFAIR www.397NEWS.COM Groton. Frman. Guimer and Wit
SHELL Groton: 605-824-6851
PRESS 605/397-NEWS (6397) vf/f/)vv(\z%llcircleaq.com
e . Base Kamp Lodge
IFﬂr;nErRsAUHiglg 18 N Main SO UT H DA KGTA BaseKMEﬁ”eSD o,
Groton

J.R.Johnson 397-8155
Agent

Kolker Law Offic

102 N Main,
Groton
(605) 397-8464

ARMY NATIONAL GUARD * giwior

1-800-GO-GUARD »* nationalguard.com REENIISEREE

5 605/397-8145




